Sl MCB CASSETTE
ASSEMBLY

KYT-070
11/2021




—1LJ)— ACB(TOP) MODULE ASSEMBLY

M Update Notes




ACB (TOP) MODULE ASSEMBLY = J)>

M Contents

Tools&Equipment Informations

TOOI SYMBDOI GUIAE. ...ttt ctrtere et eevee e e sre e sbe e e sbe s bbesbsesse s sbeseesbasnssenssessesssesssessesssens 4
TOrQUE TaADI..eeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt ere s te e e ebe e be et e ebe s sbesbeebsasbesnseesssessesrsaessaensesnseessssnseensans 5
Screw/Bolt/Special Parts fOr ASSEMDIY........cveviiieieecece ettt et e 6

1 MCB Mounting System Assembly

1.1 MCB MoULING SYSEM (FOIMM=1) c..cuvirineeiieeeeititeeete ettt ettt et se s sasesserseseereeseesesensenseneesennes 7
1.2 MCB Mounting SYStemM (FOIM=2/3/4) ..ottt seseeseeteeaeeaeeress e e e sennens 9
2 MCB Vertical Bar Connection Assembly

2.1 MCB Vertical Cable Connection Assembly (4 FIat Bar) ........cooveveieeeeneeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeveseeseeseenees 14
2.2 MCB Vertical Cable Connection Assembly (2 FIat Bar)........c.oovovevivivieciceieeieeeeeeeeeeevese s 16
2.3 MCB Vertical Cable Connection Assembly (2 Flat Bar-5mm) .......cccoeveveeviivineeneieceeeenesvesnene 18

3 MCB Modular Side Separation Assembly

3.1 MCB - Side Separation ASSEMDIY.........cveeeiiieeeeeeetececreceeeeesee e st ere bbb s aeesessesaeereensenns 20
3.2 MCB - Modular Side Separation ASSEMDBIY ...t e 21
4  MCB Separation Shelf ASSEMDBIY ...ttt e e e eessaeesssseeses 22
5 MCB Cabling- FOrm BOX ASSEMDIY ........uiieiniieiiiiirereerneteecneeenreeeesseesssseessneeesssesssssessssssessssesssenssessns 24

6 Front Door Assembly

6.1  Extrenal Partial Door ASSEMDIY ......coiieiiiiieceieieee ettt et eve et ereeeve e sbeessesbaenbesnneenvaenseeene 26
6.2  Partial Safety CoOVEr ASSEMDBIY .....ooioiieiiieeeeceeeeteee ettt et e et eetre s e e ers s sbeeseesssesseeseerssesensenes 28
7 Internal Partial DOOr ASSEMDIY ........eieeceeeceeeeeeeeeeesseeeeeee e ssaeesssaesssssesssssessssssssssseessssessnsnns 29




— 1 )= ACB(TOP) MODULE ASSEMBLY

Bl Tools Symbol Guide

Cross | Slot
e\

SW3 SW6

o M4 Allen Key e M8 Allen Key
sSw4 SWs8

o M5 Allen Key | ® m M10 Allen Key
e [ M6 Allen Key

5,5mm M3 Spanner 10mm M6 S 18mm M12'S

A ————KO) ) Bi—:{0) panner 5) Bs— () panner
27mm
7 mm 13mm
| M18 Spanner

D —10) M4 Spanner D T M8 Spanner ) De— 1 9)

8mm 15mm M10S
ST———¥0) M5 Spanner Sr——%0) panner

Caution: For safety precaution ; Protective gloves and equipments must be used while assembly.
As additional tools for assembly;

e  Torque wrench features:

v" Tightening torque : 75 N.m

v' It has a reduced thickness, can be easily used to access non accessible joints/fishplates and between busbars.
. Torque wrench an accessories:

v" Wrench shaft - mandatory

v" Extra-thin pawl adapter - mandatory

v" Pawl for ordinary sockets
. Extra-thin sockets for pawl + shaft:

v" 13 mm extra-thin low socket
v" 13 mm extra-thin high socket
v' 15 mm extra-thin low socket
v" 15 mm extra-thin high socket
v" 18 mm extra-thin low socket
v

18 mm extra-thin high socket




ACB (TOP) MODULE ASSEMBLY

W Torque Table for Screw/Bolt

Recommended tightening torque for mechanical and electrical links
8.8-class screws (with nut + washers)

M3 1.5
M4 3.5
M5 7
Mé 13
M8 28
M10 50
M12 75

Tightening torque for electrical links on the devices and for their fixing:
Marking varnish:
After tightening each electrical connection to the appropriate torque, apply somevarnish:

v" Between the nut and the screw or
v" Between the screw head and the copper bar or
v" Between the device for tightening on a threaded part

Varnish should not block the screw:

v' It allows operator inspection, to verify if the bolts/ nut are tightened or not.
v' It facilitates the identification of any loose nuts during the switchboard'’s lifetime.

Varnish features:

v" Coloured acrylic varnish, indelible and able to resist a 150° C temperature.
v" PDS recommends a red varnish as a standard to identify the panelbuilder’s work.
v" Other colours can be used by the contractoror any operators entitled to work on the switchboard after its commissioning.




—1LJ)— ACB(TOP) MODULE ASSEMBLY

W Screw/Bolt/Special Parts for Assembly

Philips Pan M6x23 Philips Flat ~ M5x20 Philips Flat  Philips Flat Head

Head Screw Head Screw (Teos) Head Screw (Teos) Screw
\) )
@
Hexagon Socket Head  Hexagon Socket Hexagon Socket Hexagon Socket

Bolt (Half Thread) Head Bolt Button Head Bolt Flat Head Bolt

Hexagon Head Bolt Hexagon Head Internal Door
Bolt Knob Bolt
Regular Nut Flange Nut Previling Torque Cage Nut Plastic Cage
Nut Nut
& @ @
) O

QY Q)

Flat Washer Spring Lock Toothed Lock Wedge Lock
Washer Washer Washer

S




P DS

-
o
>
L
2]
n
<
L
[
-
L
2]
()
<
o
oM
O
>

M 1. MCB MOUNTING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

1.1 MCB MOUNTING SYSTEM (FORM-1)

Required Packages:

1046.020

MCB Rail:1046.9XX

200H

® O O
ofodoc0cOcdcecdcHedcHedcecdcdededcecdcedel

000000000 0ODODOODODOOODOOODOOOOODOODOOO0OOO

ododododododododedododododododedo[

oDoDoDmovDoDoDoD@DoDoDoD@DoDoDoD@Doﬁ

® O ®)

= ) 5 ___
S = Y -
B el e
j 000 H@ b 2 X WA ST e l| —== =
= 000 @ <) 5 =
— i
i e
.ﬂ = = @
- = @ |||||||||
HeofFoH —~ o[Jo o[dJo[dodo[dodedo S - ==
DODD[[O QODDDDODDDQODﬁ @ 5
ofo0ec0O¢Oc0OcO¢Oec0cE@o0cd¢Hoec 00000l @ &)
) 8
£
i s
~
H e
f s o
[(® ®
€
€l
&
€
al |4 >
8 / /‘ _E / \.
2\ @ @
f@ @-.gop,ﬂ(_ _jODm
} @o I wn S v ST v M v U w O
©00 \ o ERSE=—-53 X3 X3 X3 ==
N




>
o
>
Ll
A
<
-
i
a
<<
o
o
O
b
1l
A
L

1.1 MCB MOUNTING SYSTEM (FORM-1)

Required Packages:

1046.020

300H

8 pcs.

il

® O

©) ® O

O

ocdcOcOcOcOcOceOcOcHoedoedecOcOc0c0e0cOoedol

0C00D0O0O0DO0OO0O0D0O00000000000O0000000000O00O0O0O0O0

odeo0oOo0ododedodeOcdoOodeOcdododododo[

O

O

@) @)

@)

cdcOedeOodcdedo0cds0eHoe0ecdscdoJodedo0o(

] (= - [
o[Jo[do o [e el “e®/lo[o[Jo[le ~elJode[dool
Q O 0 o B @)
odoc0OcOcO¢0OcO¢OcdcHodcdocOcdecdecOcd¢dedol

joOorDocI0

prooroCI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0C10C3¢

proococ

[so0rum

0ooflooo \\
Q00/looo

e

) S 2 Opm

[
Stlec oo loo

A2 OO VK © = @ == ¢

— ==




MCB CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1) >

1.2 MCB MOUNTING SYSTEM (FORM-2/3/4)

Required Packages:
1037.001

e\

oo

5 Sl @ V|50

0O [ 1oOoio 0 © 0 © 0 0 0 0 © 0 © ofodol[] Co

o o o] [e coo

0 a (mmomoﬂoooooooooooooﬂomoﬂ[ﬂj Do

—6 &S ) coo ||l ®

1o 0 ||[Deo

o ofl|Oe D coo IO

0 gjf © M ||Dem

o Q o o 0o

0 gjf o 0 ||DeO

1alll o o loed Cassette Height

o o o o 0o

0 ajff o 0 ||[Do

o oflOe Q| eoo O

0 gjf o M ||Dom

o o o 0o o

0ol o 0 |DoO 200 150
E—{] o o o coo

0 gjf o M ||Dom

o o ° 000 i@ 300 250

0 a 0 D ||DeO

o ofl|Oe D cco|fO

1 aj o M ||DeO

o o o 0oo

s O D ||De0

o o o ocoo

0 gjf o M ||DeO

o o o 0o o

0a ] D ||De0

o ol|Oe D cco|[O

0 of|| ol jing| Tapa

= & 0coo

D[] L[ﬂmomouooooooooooooououoﬂ} Do

o o o 0 0o o0

1a ] M [|Oelm

o allll = 2 llee2

QQQQQQQQQ

eDeDeD@DeDe




— L) > MCBCASSETTE ASSEMBLY

1.2 MCB MOUNTING SYSTEM (FORM-2/3/4)

\ Required Packages:
9\ 400W:1032.040

600W:1032.060
M5X10 800W:1032.080

External Position

0O O O O O 0o O O O O

0O O o0 o o o o o0 o0 o

Internal Position

0O o o o o o o o o0 o0

OOOOOOOOOOOODOQSH][D
®
B

— oo oror— —OCIOCIOCIOCS
JoJoJoJo[L JdoldoldolJoL

OO0 0000000 O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0
N AT AT AT AT 1Al Al Al A0

To[Jo[Jo[Jo dododo™doC

I e e e e

I —— W =W W W




MCB CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1L >

1.2 MCB MOUNTING SYSTEM (FORM-2/3/4)

Required Packages: \

1038.XXX c\

a0

o o "o Laf ) ooo

0 a @o[}ouooooooooooo@:o[uomﬂ] o
o o ® ® ocooo |[i® -
00O O |00

o ol Do °Qjf oo o IO
0 alf || o O ||OeO

o © o o o0 o
00O ] O |00

o o o o 00 o0
00O ] O |00

o o o o 00 o0
1N ] O (|Oe

o o Oo o[ e oo IO
0 alf || © O ||Oe0

o o o o ooo

0 0O ] O (OO

o o o ) 00 o0
00 O O (|Oe

o o o o ocooo i ®
0 ajf || O O ||OeO

o o Oo ol coo || O
0 alf || © O ||OeO

o o o [ 00 o0
00 O O (|Oe
o o o o 00 0
00O ] O |00

0 0O ] O |00

o o Oo oQf|f e oo IO
00 ] O (|Oe

o o ® ® o o0o0
0O @@m 0-0-0-0--0-0-0-0-o-cl@oBHol [ | || 0o []
(30 [e] & o] O O O




— 1L > MCBCASSETTE ASSEMBLY

1.2 MCB MOUNTING SYSTEM (FORM-2/3/4)

AN

200H

200H (Fom-2/3/4)

300H

Required Packages:
1046.1XX
MCB Rail:1046.9XX

=]




MCB CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1L >

1.2 MCB MOUNTING SYSTEM (FORM-2/3/4)

Required Packages: \
1038.XXX c}\




L )= MCBCASSETTE ASSEMBLY

B 2. MCB -VERTICAL BAR CONNECTION
2.1 MCB -VERTICAL CABLE CONNECTION (4 FLAT BAR)

Required Packages:
Connection: 1051.0XX
Fasteners:1035.4XXX

=O=O=O=0=O=O=O=0=O=O=O=O=O=O=0=O=O=O=O=O=O=O=O=O=E|
=
Q

Oe@oOcOedoOededoOedododedeodededeodededodedoOdededoe

&

300000000000
JOc@oOcOedoedo@oeO

TZ=NT1

Do®oMoMoToMo®oL]
oo ooDooo3

K O -_ ﬁ
DOODODODODO NoOocdoOocOcOocOcOoc0ocdoc0oc0cdoc0oc 0o 0o g
IE[ Po=¢ @ fo=od o o0mom oo o omomomomomomoIoIod] ull
l d I g \P=omomomo—o—omo—mo=o=org] oll T
75 ACatiacis -\;| )0 oOeOodoOedoOdodedo e ooty
= —= = A
1o L TReT
IN::] @0
o o o o
1a (]|
o o 1 o o
0o o0
o o o o
0o 00
o o o o
[ojf|e ol
o O o o0
10 ol
o o o o

For 10mm Copper

[16mm

Connetion Calculation
(16mm+Copper Size+Al Connection+Cable Lug+Washers)

Hexagon Head Bolt Selection (800D)

Cable Size 4000A 3400A 3000A 2500A ST
Washer

80/10 60/10 50/10 40/10

16 M10x130 M10x110 M10x100 M10x90 M10 M10
25 M10x130 M10x110 M10x100 M10x90 M10 M10
35 M10x130 M10x110 M10x100 M10x90 M10 M10
50 M10x140 M10x120 M10x110 M10x100 M10 M10
70 M10x140 M10x120 M10x110 M10x100 M10 M10

95 M10x140 M10x120 M10x110 M10x100 M10 M10




MCB CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1L >

2.1 MCB -VERTICAL CABLE CONNECTION (4 FLAT BAR)

Required Packages: 15mm
Connection: 1051.0XX 3—@
Fasteners:1035.4XXX

15 pegl M10x H

=

m‘qztjbs il o
C 2] M10

\agagagagagagagagagagage

=
S "
,\\V‘i

i

Reh e enenenen e enie e ele D eRe) dcBeneneone

’| b Ll ‘

B o

“:ﬁﬂﬁaﬁéaﬁfmiwm
o e

| ct
i

| IIII-;;;\M o —

gt

ST
'i\'\“"

)
]

£ 28
)

=

=

=

=

=

=

B ool oo cEocEobEcbEcbEcEocbEocEcbEo&o&

g
ZEFA

JeDeDedeOeOceDeDeNeDeOeDecOeOeDcDe@MeDeDNeMedel

Te oo




— 1) > MCBCASSETTE ASSEMBLY

2.2 MCB -VERTICAL CABLE CONNECTION (2 FLAT BAR)

Required Packages:
Connection:1051.0XX
Fasteners:1035.2XXX

=OEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOE050=0=0505050=0ﬂ05053ﬁ|

.\

Oc@ododoeOdodoedodedededodoedodedodoOedododedededoedoed
— H
© (€
= |l =
1@|lfe @ [
o o o o
0 O|f® o0
o o H o o
tajfe o
o o o o
Ijgn] (]|
o o o o
In] (mlyl|
o O o o
I8|pe |
o o H o o
0 O|l@ Q)00
Oo@oOcdoOdoOdo0o Oc0oc0OocOcOocO0cOcOocdo0cdeo0o0cdoc0cde0
o= @ [po=o=o oo oooIoI0I oo oN o oo oog| @2
o= _@c® [bomom=o DSomomo/ g \omomomomomoIorIom o030 [O=}
=°=p0c0c0c0c0oc0oc0ocdoedoede 0o
= - |
1o e
1@|lhe 8 80
o o o o
0 O|f® O
o o H o O
Ign] ® ol
o o o o
0o (ml]|
o o o o
pajf|le (ml]]
o o o o
o o
o o o o

For 10mm Copper

Copper Size
Connetion Calculation

(16mm-+Copper Size+Al Connection+Cable Lug+Washers)

Hexagon Head Bolt Selection(6 )

CopperSize |  2300A 1860A 1620A 1350A SplitLock  f ) \rasher
Washer

80/10 60/10 50/10 40/10

16 M8x130 M8x110 M8x100 M8x90 M8 M8
25 M8x130 M8x110 M8x100 M8x90 M8 M8
35 M8x130 M8x110 M8x100 M8x90 M8 M8
50 M8x140 M8x120 M8x110 M8x100 M8 M8
70 M8x140 M8x120 M8x110 M8x100 M8 M8

95 M8x140 M8x120 M8x110 M8x100 M8 M8




Required Packages:
Connection:1051.0XX
Fasteners:1035.2XXX

= = = = O e = T = =

5%

e R S e S S S T T T =T = U= =P = = =

o<
(=)

~ pcmcmeonmeonms
=)

EebEcbEcEcbEcEcEebEcbEcbEcEcEcbEcbEE&

ASL

TeEBeEe=




— 1) > MCBCASSETTE ASSEMBLY

2.3 MCB -VERTICAL CABLE CONNECTION (2 FLAT BAR-5mm)

Required Packages:
Connection:1051.1XX
Fasteners:1035.2XXX

|=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|0|=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=o=o=o=o=o=o=o=o=o=jﬁ|

Oc@oOocdoOdocOdoeOdocdoe0dcdo0ocdo0cdedoc0o0oc0o0o0cdocdodo0oed

7

Thsgllic oo
o o — o o
0 a8|lfe 2
o o o o
[O|ye® of
o o - o o
10|fe vt alli
o o o o
0o ol
o o o o
0o 00
o o o o
f@ajpe @0
o o — o o
0 O @00

Oo@o0oc0oOdoOdo0o OoOoc0OcOocOdoc0oc0cOoc0c0ocdc0cdc0ecded00O3

o= @%) oo 0 OO0 0000000000000 @

o=l @D |po=moc=o =Somommo) @ \OES 00 0EN0EN0EI0Em 00030 [C=)

=5 Ocdododoeodoededocdodoedoded

= = a

10 e K0
l@|h® - =]
o o° o o
[O|y® of
o o — o o
paj|ne O0
o o o o
0o (mly|
o o o o
pajl|le (will]
o o o o
0o o
o o o o

For 5mm Copper

_

Connetion Calculation
(16mm-+Copper Size+Al Connection+Cable Lug+Washers)

Hexagon Head Bolt Selection(600D/800D)

CopperSize |  1300A 1100A 900A 700A 495A SplitLock ) \rasher
Washer

60/5 50/5 40/5 30/5 20/5

16 M8x100 M8x90 M8x80 M8x70 M8x60 M8 M8
25 M8x100 M8x90 M8x80 M8x70 M8x60 M8 M8
35 M8x100 M8x90 M8x80 M8x70 M8x60 M8 M8
50 M8x110 M8x100 M8x90 M8x80 M8x70 M8 M8
70 M8x110 M8x100 M8x90 M8x80 M8x70 M8 M8

95 M8x110 M8x100 M8x90 M8x80 M8x70 M8 M8




MCB CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1L >

Required Packages:
Connection:1051.1XX | ,

Fasteners:1035.2XXX |l‘; nnnnnn " Ibar
oo

=
ay LAl
22 -

orque: 12Nm (8) Ei

AeR N

N\

= A= A= A= A= A= A= A= A= A= A=A
.
L]

;'f‘\*&}?"“"““"“““““
!Iy!
I-&
W

i)

DI

= = = = e e O e O O O O TR =TT AT =X~
9
R

&

\’?%\
[
oﬁgﬁi&@ .

7
i/
f
i
b
0

s
i
10
*al

=

=

=

=

=

] D

=

=

=

Oy - - Y I kY- - V- -y y—)

=

) '\ A
Y
/
1S4

=

JdeDeOeOeeNeDeDedeOecNeNeNeteNeMedeNeNeNoeol

e eso




— L) > MCBCASSETTE ASSEMBLY

@ 3. MCB - SIDE SEPARATION ASSEMBLY

3.1 MCB - SIDE SEPARATION ASSEMBLY

M5X10
4 pcs.

e <
3 bt
5 g
I 8 s
o || WG, o [|[%e
Lof| e s Ry
. 0
o et v X [O) @:?

o [[i {0
ud
=+ & .5
3 5
a0

2eBeRBeReBleRebecReoBeEcEcEcBeBeEe8c8cBobcebeHeHeFeFoe gL

- =
(ARTAWL] w)

~aifl

= .

D h
Qm%'“n,w 20 d Gl @@
< g0y

™

IS

©000000C00000QQAQQ0OaO0

OeOecOedoeOdededededoC

[

OcOo
cooo
HeRHecRAeHoHeHoHocHeoeHoHoRHoRHoHeHE

oo

1T

mer—trmem—cmmormocmmomomormomomo—ommomommomom o m— o mm
sDeeDeReReR@eReoBedeEBedeblobleblebloileilefeodelds
0

2B BeBcEcRcHcBecEBoEoEecEcBeoEcBegcHoHocNeHeHeEe e FHeFe0E

0*-<@ = | 1Wo) 535
(= 2 40°)lp L
(I3

o

Cut for Cable Connection

oonnt?

Required Packages:
1033.XXX

y 12
& e
& In
ol 5
5 ',]?
& g
o o
s
9 ol 0 o
o 15
o o
A T
H )
@ 1a
m I O
H 1o
3 oo
o |
i "
L) ] ?
o o
o Qe
ul 05
8 1S
o (e
g |0
o) o °
w 19
o ] o
o ol
; 19
o

BB EcReReReRoEoEcBeHeHeHeHoHcHcHcHeHeGe GG AoH L
mermermemmommer—cmmomomormomomor—ommomommomom oo m
seeDeleReoDededeDdeHdedeHebebleblob]oide e deds

u R b
O 0 n‘i:E i
i e TP —
o=t Vo, K E“E] coo
(e Y 256
0o < oy v Ool
oo0oo0
Do
oo0oo
Oo
0o o0oo0o
° OompR|¢
0 000
Oom|_
200
Oo
© o oo
Oom
) 0¢ oo o[
0 R Oom
.
@ DOEE (
coo
Oom
coo
Qo
0° = Jebo] |5 Qg
% o0 225 200 LS ——= oo of (
i1 . Ool
I e
S
fui =
~atfl
0!
ﬂ]nwmmn“mmn Ty Iy ) —— — 1 o ® @ | (
- 561@@
i = zlklk
0
9 01|
(€]
5] '} i
0
®
) ® @ |(

[

i
!

ne® (S]]
1 B H f
ne® @M

®

BOCECEEEE

) @."@.‘,@; ‘@»@ @

@]
@]

L

§EEVEVEIEE? EVEVRVBVRVRVRNY

16l
8

VG PN T W W W, W




P DS

SrococaSScacatasacasgsASh acasasasas =

~M.E@mmm@DMD@D@D&DMD@D&D@DMD@W@BQMMM®MWM
>
[ad]
Ll
%))
(7p)
<
Ll
T
-
Ll
wn
(7))
<
O
m
s

% ﬂ.@\MWrO = :@ 2 = m\ (3] = = @w@ © ] M‘Nﬂmﬂrﬁﬂﬂw@\wmo = mmrgw mmmmmmm QM s

JeNoeHeHeOededeJedededecdecdcdoFekodededeL JeNJeHeHedededededJedJedededecdcHekJodededet
= = = = I — Y — S — . — W - S — W — . — S ) = = = = = =2

= = = =

= = = = = =

S BB oBoModooNedo0°d (]

3.2 MCCB (EMPTY)-MODULAR SIDE SEPARATION ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:

1041.0XX




— L) > MCBCASSETTE ASSEMBLY

B 4. MCB SEPARATION SHELF ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:

EXTERNAL POSITION 400W:1032.040
d 600W:1032.060
Eﬁ . 800W:1032.080
AE=TI
AT = = R
= §§MMMWMWMMMMMMWMMh%
gf || == = —
== = =
= e =
é | L s A EIES

[Py Py Py Py Py |
EEEE IR
s m—
o elelatatele!
®
[Elfad—d = - —
EEEIEECIECIEIEE]
‘ Cietetatets

N
=l
SN
NN

EC NG
= I IIE]

4L == [o0oooooooonnnnoooooonoo00nnnnnnnnnnnnnouNm :‘

y=

118 gl




MCB CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1L >

@ 4. MCB SEPARATION SHELF ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:

238&1825828 INTERNAL POSITION
800W:1032.080
1 SIIMIIE
1M== Z -
NE |l E =
1 = = . s
iE= = I =
1S =
== o~/
e T e v
i ~ -
: = I =)

N ——=a
®
e
€
]
€] [
th [
®
"Q%

£
i
Eli|

—_—

000000000000000000000000000000000000000

=

Y Y U O v e e | ,I

GEBBEE ,'

\ | . ,

1] e A,.ﬁ % ey | |
'//// i 8

‘zl"%_;_ 00000000o000000o00000000000000000000000000000 = 4

{j{«/" | ]

\ 1 ( ~ A




Required Packages:

1042.0XX

With Form Box

Without Form Box

:IEll

0O
00O

B 5. MCB CABLING- FORM BOX ASSEMBLY

>
(a8
>
Ll
A
<
-
H
a
<
o
m
O
b
1l
()
L




P DS

-
o
>
L
2]
n
<
L
[
-
L
2]
()
<
o
o
O
>

m_.; [ Zre=d]
el cp P — =5,
umomnmomomomoMnMuMomDmomomomuW\umum =2

e ~emasaAFEe

B 5. MCB CABLING- FORM BOX ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:

1042.0XX




d Packages

853.XXX

Ire

Requ

[
Lo Y v W v W e N

T o e © = © ==

6.1 EXTERNAL PARTIAL DOOR ASSEMBLY

B 6. FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY

>
(a8
>
Ll
A
<
-
H
a
<
o
m
O
b
1l
()
L




MCB CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1L >

6.1 EXTERNAL PARTIAL DOOR ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
853.XXX

1] —

0 = A =
o
U
S N
M|
7
2
= <
i




— 1> MCBCASSETTE ASSEMBLY

6.2 MCB SAFETY COVER ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)

\ Required Packages:
9\ 1064 XXX

) ’\’ M5X10 ey D

4 pcs. )

S o o~ >
o o o - =

(©)

o
i ememom e
Py =iy

{

&)




—P >

. M6 Cage Nut
M5X10
Mé Knob Bolt

7

B 1111
I

[ B

%

-
o
>
L
2]
n
<
L
[
-
L
2]
()
<
o
oM
O
>

B 7. INTERNAL PARTIAL DOOR ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
08

954. XXX




— 1L > MCBCASSETTE ASSEMBLY

B 7. INTERNAL PARTIAL DOOR ASSEMBLY

10mm

Required Packages:
954 XXX

T

I
N
1l

Semcemcemom—om=osa]
A

e
—] .
1
o
ol
I
e
I
e
I
0
I
]
* &ﬁ
1
0
I
1]
oI
I
o
]
e
!
R I
SEREEEE
Ofy
] ]
® I
o
ol
I
e
I
o
I
o
1
L]




MCB CASSETTEASSEMBLY L) —>







